FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

7005 8 0 MAL



103359712

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

RECORDATION FOR PATENTS		
To Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Sheila Bergeron Dunn Joseph Marcel La Flamme Michael C. Messina Michael Zielinski	Name: Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) Sheila Bergeron Dunn – 12/21/06  Joseph Marcel La Flamme – 12/21/06  Michael C. Messina – 12/21/06  Michael Zielinski – 12/21/06	Street Address: 3333 Old Milton Parkway  City: 30005-4437 Alpharetta, GA  State: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/591,343		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,00	
Name: Elsa Keller	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: Customer No. 28524	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Siemens Corporation	□ Inothe reduited (Appartment interest not anecting time)	
Intellectual Property Department		
Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South	8. Payment Information	
City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830 Phone Number: Fax Number:	a. Deposit Account No. 19-2179	
Email Address:	671261	
9. Signature: Signa	ture Date 3 5	
Benjamin M. Rubin, Reg. No. 44,310  Senjamin M. Rubin, Reg. No. 44,310		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents and documents.		
IDNR: 7008 / 15.11.2005	1 FC=	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018775 FRAME: 0707** 

Docket No.: 2006P01407US01

Page 1

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, We, SHEILA BERGERON DUNN, residing at 24 Campbell Mill Road, Mason, NH 03048, citizen of US; JOSEPH MARCEL LA FLAMME, residing at 126 Lull Road, New Boston, NH 03070, citizen of US; MICHAEL C. MESSINA, residing at 205 Hackett Hill Road, Hooksett, NH 03106, citizen of US; and MICHAEL ZIELINSKI, residing at 132 Langford Road, Candia, NH 03034, hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignors";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3333 Old Milton Parkway, Alpharetta, GA, 30005-4437, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed on November 1, 2006, Serial No. 11/591,343, entitled:

## ILLUMINATOR - ESPECIALLY FOR CYLINDRICAL CURVED SURFACES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Docket No.: 2006P01407US01 Page 2
	Sheile Bergera Duna 12/21/06 SHEILA BERGERON DUNN
State of 777 ): ss	/
County of Hillshow ): ss	
Before me this 21 day of December	, 2006 personally appeared SHEILA
BERGERON DUNN, to me personally known to	
executed the above instrument, and acknowledge	ed to me that he executed the same of his own
free will for the purpose therein set forth.	MIRnichard
[Seal]	Notary Public Sep 5-29-07
State of )	JOSEPH MARCEL LA FLAMME
): ss	
County of )	
Before me this day of	, 2006 personally appeared JOSEPH
Before me this day of MARCEL LA FLAMME, to me personally known	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	to be the person who is described in and who
MARCEL LA FLAMME, to me personally known	to be the person who is described in and who
MARCEL LA FLAMME, to me personally known executed the above instrument, and acknowledge	to be the person who is described in and who
MARCEL LA FLAMME, to me personally known executed the above instrument, and acknowledge free will for the purpose therein set forth.	to be the person who is described in and who ed to me that he executed the same of his own  Notary Public
MARCEL LA FLAMME, to me personally known executed the above instrument, and acknowledge free will for the purpose therein set forth.  [Seal]	to be the person who is described in and who ed to me that he executed the same of his own  Notary Public
MARCEL LA FLAMME, to me personally known executed the above instrument, and acknowledge free will for the purpose therein set forth.  [Seal]	to be the person who is described in and who ed to me that he executed the same of his own  Notary Public
MARCEL LA FLAMME, to me personally known executed the above instrument, and acknowledge free will for the purpose therein set forth.  [Seal]	to be the person who is described in and who ed to me that he executed the same of his own  Notary Public
MARCEL LA FLAMME, to me personally known executed the above instrument, and acknowledge free will for the purpose therein set forth.	to be the person who is described in and who ed to me that he executed the same of his own  Notary Public  MICHAEL C. MESSINA  , 2006 personally appeared MICHAEL C.
MARCEL LA FLAMME, to me personally known executed the above instrument, and acknowledge free will for the purpose therein set forth.  [Seal]  State of  County of  State of  State of  County of  County of  State of  County	Notary Public  MICHAEL C. MESSINA  , 2006 personally appeared MICHAEL C. rson who is described in and who executed the same of his own
MARCEL LA FLAMME, to me personally known executed the above instrument, and acknowledge free will for the purpose therein set forth.  [Seal]  State of   County of   Before me this   day of   December   MESSINA, to me personally known to be the personal to the personal t	Notary Public  MICHAEL C. MESSINA  , 2006 personally appeared MICHAEL C. rson who is described in and who executed the same of his own

DNR: 7022 / V: 04.03.25 / B: Val

Docket No.: 2006P01407US01

Page 3

State of NA ): ss

County of Hillslow

Before me this H day of December

\_\_\_, 2006 personally appeared MICHAEL

ZIELINSKI, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the

purpose therein set forth.

[Seal]

Notary Public Exp 5:29.07

CUSTOMER NO. 28524

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018775 FRAME: 0710** 

Docket No.: 2006P01407US01

Page 1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, We, SHEILA BERGERON DUNN, residing at 24 Campbell Mill Road, Mason, NH 03048, citizen of US; JOSEPH MARCEL LA FLAMME, residing at 126 Lull Road, New Boston, NH 03070, citizen of US; MICHAEL C. MESSINA, residing at 205 Hackett Hill Road, Hooksett, NH 03106, citizen of US; and MICHAEL ZIELINSKI, residing at 132 Langford Road, Candia, NH 03034, hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignors";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3333 Old Milton Parkway, Alpharetta, GA, 30005-4437, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed on November 1, 2006, Serial No. 11/591,343, entitled:

## ILLUMINATOR - ESPECIALLY FOR CYLINDRICAL CURVED SURFACES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Docket No.: 2006P01407US01 Page 2

State of )	SHEILA BERGERON DUNN
): ss County of	
,	
Before me this day of	, 2006 personally appeared SHEILA
BERGERON DUNN, to me personally known to	be the person who is described in and who
executed the above instrument, and acknowledge	ed to me that he executed the same of his own
free will for the purpose therein set forth.	
[Seal]	Notary Public
	A .
	Ill and Caffer
	JOSEPH MARCEL LA FLAMME
State of New Hampshire) ): ss County of Hillsborough.	
County of Hillsborough.	
Before me this 21 st day of December	2006 personally appeared IOSEPH
MARCEL LA FLAMME, to me personally known	
executed the above instrument, and acknowledge	·
free will for the purpose therein set forth.	
	Notary Public
[Seal]	140tary r ubite
	THOMAS C. MAY, Notary Public Commission Expires February 9, 2010
State of )	MICHAEL C. MESSINA
): ss	
County of )	
Before me this day of	, 2006 personally appeared MICHAEL C.
MESSINA, to me personally known to be the per-	
above instrument, and acknowledged to me that h	e executed the same of his own free will for the
purpose therein set forth.	
[Seal]	Notary Public
•	

Docket No.: 2006P01407US01 Page 3

State of	)	MICHAEL ZIELINSKI
County of	): ss )	
	sonally known to be acknowledged to m	, 2006 personally appeared MICHAEL the person who is described in and who executed the ne that he executed the same of his own free will for the
[Seal]		Notary Public

CUSTOMER NO. 28524

**RECORDED: 01/08/2007** 

IDNR: 7022 / V: 04.03.25 / B: Val